
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.49

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly10 34.49

8025 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire6 48.47

8022 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman5 51.89

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 32.97

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 46.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.54

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess10 28.54

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish4 44.03

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12021 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ NT

12030 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 41.24



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.85

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy10 41.85

16017 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen8 48.09

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

16018 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ NT

16036 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16002 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ NT

16035 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 29.69

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 29.97

16030 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 37.76

16004 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ 51.32

16003 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 58.5



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.64

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Measure Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps10 27.64

20019 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins8 31.68

20030 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav8 33.96

20006 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson6 38.42

20010 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons5 39.12

20014 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona5 40.07

20028 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20027 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20023 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ NT

20047 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 26.84

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 31.51

20049 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 31.9

20009 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 34.06

20011 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 40.48

20016 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 41.08

20015 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 41.94

20060 Tempo Border Collie Katherine Gates NQ 46.87

20002 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 47.11



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.52

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett10 35.52

24009 Walter Boxer Cara Armour9 39 

24007 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger7 43.3

24005 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24016 Rhett Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ NT

24020 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 35.99

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 37.6

24011 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ 50.71



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsWKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.75

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 30.75

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop6 41.54

8028 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen6 42.73



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsWKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ NT

12024 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ 47.45



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.83

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune10 27.83

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini4 42.6

16020 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs1 51.68

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 42.04



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.79

WKC 9/22/2019

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 37.79

20057 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon9 40.83

20056 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 35.49

20041 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 48.04

20054 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 50.29



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/22/2019

150

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Rosette Great Dane Sterling Moffat95 51.69 2.9019



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/22/2019

146

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing99 74.42 1.9618



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/22/2019

150

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Swig Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 38.2 3.9267



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Rave English Cocker Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 63.78 2.6184

12020 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Thomas O'Brien NQ 65.18 2.5621



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/22/2019

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 50.27 3.4414



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss90 60.61 2.9368

20058 Winter Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 67.84 2.6238



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 58.35 3.0506



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/22/2019

187

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

16003 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 57.35 3.2607

16002 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 61.04 3.0636

16004 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ 72.44 2.5814



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 54.7 3.5649

20004 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 88.35 2.2071



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Gus All American Alice Smith100 55.02 3.5442



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 39.51 4.5052

8024 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 48.62 3.6610

8005 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 49.67 3.5837

8025 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 59.34 2.9997

8009 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 60 2.9667

8027 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 69.57 2.5586

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.29 2.9524

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 61.75 2.8826

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 77.14 2.3075



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.94 4.6916

12008 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton100 46.69 3.8124

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 47.85 3.72

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 48 3.7083

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 52.25 3.4067

12021 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 60.24 2.9548

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12011 Remington Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ NT

12030 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12022 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 49.12 3.6238



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/22/2019

187

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 57.12 3.2738

16014 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 60.67 3.0822

16036 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16035 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 47.02 3.9770

16006 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 51.68 3.6184

16016 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 57.1 3.275

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 59.79 3.1276

16017 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen NQ 59.92 3.1208

16015 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 66.27 2.8218

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 66.84 2.7977



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 43.17 4.5170

20053 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 43.51 4.4817

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 45.3 4.3046

20011 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 45.86 4.2521

20016 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 49.55 3.9354

20005 Cote All American Jim Koras100 50.9 3.8310

20048 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 56.56 3.4477

20009 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 59.07 3.3012

20023 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 60.98 3.1978

20010 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 62.37 3.1265

20014 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 64.89 3.0051

20006 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20013 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20027 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20028 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20047 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 42.8 4.5561

20052 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 44.04 4.4278

20051 Measure Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 45.48 4.2876

20020 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ 48.68 4.0058

20019 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 49.3 3.9554

20015 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 49.5 3.9394

20008 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 50.88 3.8325

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 54.51 3.5773

20049 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 56.23 3.4679



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 57.36 3.3996

20030 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 59.03 3.3034

20050 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 60.5 3.2231

20024 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 63.24 3.0835

20021 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 64.54 3.0214



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 50.41 3.8683

24013 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 50.74 3.8431

24008 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 53.16 3.6682

24007 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger100 58.6 3.3276

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24009 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 57.28 3.4043

24003 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 59.38 3.2839

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 65.08 2.9963



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

WKC 9/22/2019

150

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Proof German Shepherd Dog Denielle D. Stasa NQ 68.02 2.2052



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WKC 9/22/2019

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 80.55 2.1477



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 98.96 1.7987



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 66.12 2.6921



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 82.92 2.1466



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 78.08 2.2797

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 81.78 2.1766

4003 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 78.75 2.2603



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/22/2019

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 42.87 4.1521

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 54.12 3.289

8029 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 56.05 3.1757

8028 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 59.33 3.0002

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 77.24 2.3045



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/22/2019

187

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 43.72 4.2772

12024 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru100 75.56 2.4749

12012 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 51.79 3.6107

12023 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 54.49 3.4318

16024 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 58.7 3.1857



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 48.06 4.0574

16027 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 58.01 3.3615

16020 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 58.81 3.3158

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 54.67 3.5669

16022 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 57.98 3.3632



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

WKC 9/22/2019

195

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 47.36 4.1174

20056 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 48.81 3.9951

20065 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 53.78 3.6259

20057 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 57.49 3.3919

20054 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 67.83 2.8748



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 45.74

8025 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 37.91

8026 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 42.86

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53.47

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 54.05



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 43.69

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 40.94



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche100 37.46

16035 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 32.2

16034 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 35.06

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.33

16030 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 47.92

16036 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 52.99



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 39.53

20019 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.1

20010 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 41.42

20024 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ NT

20013 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20053 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 33.63

20008 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 38.83

20011 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 41.64

20015 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 43.69

20016 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 45.81

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 45.83

20029 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 46.17

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 47.08

20021 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 48.43

20060 Tempo Border Collie Katherine Gates NQ 49.12



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 41.47

24013 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 42.8

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 41.52

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 53.3



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 49.89



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.37

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 39.26

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 44.14

16020 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 51.22



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/22/2019

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 44.84



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/22/2019

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Rosette Great Dane Sterling Moffat100 32.26 4.4017



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/22/2019

138

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing86 64.75 2.1313



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Swig Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase100 19.79 7.1753

20059 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/22/2019

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Rhett Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/22/2019

150

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12020 Slyde Cocker Spaniel Thomas O'Brien NQ 39.3 3.8168



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

154

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Cinna Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 37.7 4.0849



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/22/2019

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Tempo Border Collie Katherine Gates NQ 27.69 5.7060

20058 Winter Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 36.04 4.3840



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/22/2019

160

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Rave English Cocker Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 49.45 3.2356



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

164

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ 39.53 4.1487

16003 Tula English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 42.06 3.8992

16001 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 43.53 3.7675



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.1 6.3985

20050 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 35.35 4.7242

20051 Measure Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 26.96 6.1944



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Gus All American Alice Smith100 30.25 5.5207



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/22/2019

160

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 35.59 4.4956

8025 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 39.25 4.0764

8022 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 45.99 3.4790

8006 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 27.97 5.7204

8026 Pickwick Papillon Carol Kelly NQ 28.01 5.7122

8024 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 33.16 4.8251

8002 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.15 3.9851

8023 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 40.41 3.9594

8008 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.7 3.2193

8027 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 51.72 3.0936

8009 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 55.26 2.8954



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WKC 9/22/2019

160

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 30.64 5.2219

12005 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 32.63 4.9035

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.71 4.1333

12021 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer100 43.15 3.708

12011 Remington Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ NT

12004 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.8 6.2016

12030 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 26.84 5.9613

12022 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.17 5.4851

12002 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 36.78 4.3502

12008 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 40.03 3.9970



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

164

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 26.82 6.1148

16034 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 27.28 6.0117

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 33.11 4.9532

16016 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 34.05 4.8164

16007 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 38.63 4.2454

16017 Reese English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Lohsen100 38.9 4.2159

16036 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 42.85 3.8273

16018 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 27.64 5.9334

16035 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 28.23 5.8094

16013 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 30.65 5.3507

16006 Viva Shetland Sheepdog Laurie Buche NQ 32.95 4.9772

16015 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 40.11 4.0888

16002 Strike English Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 41.2 3.9806

16014 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 49.05 3.3435



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.01 6.9554

20052 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.76 6.4829

20047 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps100 27.76 6.0159

20015 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 29.52 5.6572

20017 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 30.45 5.4844

20021 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 30.55 5.4664

20022 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.3 5.3355

20016 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 32.87 5.0806

20049 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 33.17 5.0347

20019 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.22 5.0271

20030 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 34.53 4.8364

20005 Cote All American Jim Koras100 34.61 4.8252

20024 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 43.62 3.8285

20028 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20027 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20013 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20008 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 26.36 6.3354

20006 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.95 6.1967

20009 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 30.35 5.5025

20011 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 34.64 4.8210

20026 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 35.02 4.7687

20048 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 35.39 4.7188

20012 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 35.5 4.7042



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 36.46 4.5804

20020 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ 37.93 4.4028

20002 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg NQ 38.34 4.3558

20014 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 40.31 4.1429

20029 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 44.68 3.7377

20004 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 52.28 3.1943

20023 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 58.59 2.8503



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.81 5.6021

24006 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 31.04 5.3802

24013 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 32.97 5.0652

24003 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 35.23 4.7403

24008 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 29.07 5.7448

24005 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.41 5.3168

24007 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger NQ 34.22 4.8802

24012 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 35.42 4.7149

24009 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 39.74 4.2023

24020 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 43.51 3.8382



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/22/2019

142

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Proof German Shepherd Dog Denielle D. Stasa100 30.69 4.6269

16031 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie100 45.62 3.1127



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/22/2019

154

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/22/2019

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Zhora Collie Rebecca Kay NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

WKC 9/22/2019

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 33.12 4.7705



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

WKC 9/22/2019

160

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.09 2.9580



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

WKC 9/22/2019

160

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 52.9 3.0246

4003 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 58.51 2.7346

4002 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 64.94 2.4638



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

WKC 9/22/2019

160

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.84 5.5479

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop100 35.97 4.4482

8029 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 38.59 4.1462

8028 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 44.08 3.6298

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 58.26 2.7463



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/22/2019

164

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 27.18 6.0338

12013 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.38 5.5820

12012 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 34.4 4.7674

16024 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 42.14 3.8918

12024 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ 58.57 2.8001



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 35.73 4.6739

16020 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 37.42 4.4629

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 38.43 4.3456

16027 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 44.5 3.7528

16026 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 29.97 5.5722

16022 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 51.35 3.2522

16038 Lucy Collie Rebecca Kay NQ 61.56 2.7128



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/22/2019

167

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Mary MullenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz100 31.53 5.2965

20040 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 32.02 5.2155

20065 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 36.43 4.5841

20054 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 38.87 4.2964

20057 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ 39.61 4.2161


